Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Candice J. Clement

079301 ached original documents or copy thereof
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Dong Kook Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
Address: 997-8, Daechi-dong
Kangnam-gu
O' Sapul
City: Seoul State/Prov.:
Country: Republic of Korea ZIP: 135-280
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
ers attached? Yes No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

May 25, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

PATENT

Docket No.: 1408.010

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Continuation of Box 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

JEW, Sang Sup PARK, Hyeung Geun KIM, Hee Doo JUNG, Young Hoon KIM, Young Choong KIM, So Ra SEO, Sung Ki NAM, Tae Gyu HAN, Ducky YOO, Chi Hyoung LIM, Doo Yeon KIM, Jeong Hoon KIM, Hee Man PARK, Jae Ho SHIM, Pil Jong JUNG, Ju Eun BEOM, Hee Young

F:\USERS\CC\JWSUH\010.INV May 21, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JEW Sang Sup; PARK Hyeung Geun; KIM Hee Doo; JUNG Young Hoon; KIM Young Choong; KIM So Ra; SEO Sung Ki; NAM Tae Gyu; HAN Ducky; YOO Chi Hyoung; LIM Doo Yeon; KIM Jeong Hoon; KIM Hee Man; PARK Jae Ho; SHIM Pil Jong; JUNG Ju Eun; BEOM Hee Young, citizens of the Republic of Korea, residing at 6-404, Sorak Apt., Chamwon-dong, Socho-gu, Seoul 137-795; 207, East Building, Hoam Faculty Apt., Pongchon 7-dong, Kwanak-gu, Seoul 151-057; 102-1005, Samik Apt., Shinsu-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul 121-110; 913-501, Jugong Apt., Burim-dong, Kwachon, Kyunggi-do 427-050: 51-302, Walker Hill Apt., Kwangjang-dong, Kwangjin-gu, Seoul 143-752; 932-304, Seoul Nat'l Univ. Dormitory, San 4-1, Pongchon-dong, Kwanak-gu, Seoul 151-050; 107-207, Buwon Parktown, Tokpo 2-dong, Sasang-gu, Pusan 617-042; 230-19, Pokdae-dong, Hungdok-gu, Chongju, Chungchongbuk-do 361-270; 643-67, Chonnong 1-dong, Tongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-021; 4-1201, Samsung Apt., Mangmi 1-dong, Suyong-gu, Pusan 613-131; 3-205, Gaenari Apt., Yeoksam 2-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul 135-795; A-1402, Sungbo Apt., Yeoksam 2-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul 135-082; 208-905, Mido Apt., Taechi 2-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul 135-775; 105-1702, Dongboo Apt., Shillim 1-dong, Kwanak-gu, Seoul 151-011; 309-605, Hundai Apt., Kwangjang-dong, Kwangjin-gu, Seoul 143-210; 118-9, Chongpa-dong-3-ga, Yongsan-gu, Seoul 140-133; 243, Samson-dong 5-ga, Songbuk-ku, Seoul 136-045, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Medicines for treating dementia or cognitive disorder, which comprises asiatic acid derivatives, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on April 15, 1999; and

WHEREAS, DONG KOOK PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., having offices at 997-8, Daechi-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul 135-280, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Won to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said <u>JEW Sang Sup;</u> PARK Hyeung Geun; KIM Hee Doo; JUNG Young Hoon; KIM Young Choong; KIM So Ra; SEO Sung Ki; NAM Tae Gyu; HAN Ducky; YOO

Chi Hyoung; LIM Doo Yeon; KIM Jeong Hoon; KIM Hee Man; PARK Jae Ho; SHIM Pil Jong; JUNG Ju Eun; BEOM Hee Young have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, transfer and set unto assign, over, the said DONG KOOK PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said DONG KOOK PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said <u>DONG KOOK PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said <u>DONG KOOK PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set my	hand	and seal	this 15t	h day	of
April,	1999.)			>		
					nng	Zu	1			
				[FIRST	INVEN	TOR	JEW	Sang Si	 .p	
						U				

Witness KIM Hye Kyung

Witness Min Young Ki

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I April, 1999.	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
11pin, 1000.	101 has 1
2/	my pain
	[SECOND INVENTOR] FARK Hyeung Geun
Witness KIM Hye Kyung	····
Del 1537 1	
Witness Min Young Ki	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
April, 1999.	indicative set my name and sear time 1000 day of
/	11 1 1: -
	THIRD INVENTOR] KIM Hee Doo
740	[THIRD INVENTOR] KIM Hee Doo
Witness KIM Hye Kyung	_
Miness 111 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 1	
With Min Van Vi	_
Witness Min Young Ki	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
April, 1999.	
/	James Brown II
	[FOUPTH INVENTOR] JUNG Young Hoon
270	[100] The Touring Thom
Witness KIM Hye Kyung	_
witness Kiwi Hye Kyung	
WJ 067	
Witness Min Young Ki	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
April, 1999.	/ ,
7	your c. de
2/20	[FIFTH INVENTORY KIM Young Choong
Witness KIM Hye Kyung	_
M/ md 11	
Witness Min Young Ki	
Witness Will Toung Ki	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
April, 1999.	
	So Ra Kin
	[SIXTH INVENTOR] KIM So Ra
Witness KIM Hye Kyung	_
W1 0471	
Witness Min Young Ki	_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, April, 1999.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
9/0	[SEVENTH INVENTOR] SEO Sung Ki
Witness KIM Hye Kyung	
Witness Min Young Ki	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, April, 1999.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
760	[EIGHTH INVENTOR] NAM Tae Gyu
Witness KIM Hye Kyung Witness Min Young Ki	
April 1999	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of NINTH INVENTOR HAN Ducky
Witness KIM Hye Kyung Witness Min Young Ki	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, April, 1999.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of [TENTH INVENTOR] YOO Chi Hyoung
Witness KIM Hye Kyung Witness Min Young Ki	
	I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of [ELEVENTH INVENTOR] LIM Doo Yeon
Witness KIM Hye Kyung	
Witness Min Young Ki	

Witness

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
April, 1999.		T 14 6
		[TWELFTH INVENTOR] KIM Jeong Hoon
	1967	[1 WEEL CONTINUE TOOK NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF
Witness	KIM Hye Kyung	_
TT7',	M RO	<u> </u>
Witness	Min Young Ki	
IN April, 1999.	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
		La mara la mara
		[THIRTEENTH INVENTOR] KIM Hee Man
		<u> </u>
Witness	KIM Hye Kyung	
Witness	Min Young Ki	
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
April, 1999.		
		Jacko Banks
	SATO	[FOURTEENTH INVENTOR] PARK Jae Ho
Witness	KIM Hye Kyung	
	W 501	
Witness	Min Young Ki	
IN April, 1999.	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
119111, 10001	/	hell Jane Man
		[FIFTEENTH INVENTOR] SHIM Pil Jong
		_
Witness	KIM Hye Kyung	
Witness	Min Young Ki	
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of
April, 1999.	,	
		[SIXTEENTH INVENTOR] JUNG JU Kun
	JAV	[SIXTEENTH_PNVENTOR] JUNG Ju Elin
Witness	KIM Hye Kyung	
T17'1	WISK	
Witness	Min Young Ki	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of April, 1999.

[SEVENTEENTH INVENTOR] BEOM Hee Young

Witness KIM Hye Kyung

Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/25/1999 REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0328